Operations" and the consolidated financial statements of Crosswalk, including
the notes thereto, appearing in our Annual Form 10-K for the year ended December
31, 2001 and "Management's Discussion and Analysis or Plan of Operation" and the
consolidated financial statements of Crosswalk, including the notes thereto,
appearing on interim report Form 10-QSB for the quarter ended June 30, 2002. The
pro forma data is for informational purposes only and may not necessarily
reflect Crosswalk's financial position or what our financial position would have
been had we consummated the asset sale on June 30, 2002.

   28

   Asset Sale
   June 2002   Proforma
ASSETS   Actual   Adjustments   Proforma
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   (unaudited)
CURRENT ASSETS:

   Cash and cash equivalents   $   392,878   $   --   $   392,878
   Short-term investments   306,246   4,100,000   (A)   4,406,246
   Accounts receivable   420,918   --   420,918
   Deferred costs   203,800   (172,120)  (B)   31,680
   Note receivable from officer   16,183   --   16,183
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Assets held for sale   2,433,350   (2,433,350)  (C)   --

Edgar Filing: CROSSWALK COM - Form PRER14A

36

   Total current assets   3,773,375   1,494,430   2,278,945

LONG TERM INVESTMENTS   52,822   --   52,822

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net   287,412   --   287,412

OTHER ASSETS:

   Deposits   60,887   --   60,887

   Deferred costs   609   --   609
   Goodwill, net   750,339   --   750,399
   Total other assets   811,895   --   811,895
   ------------   ------------   ------------
TOTAL ASSETS   $  4,925,504   $  1,494,430   $  3,431,074
   ============   ============   ============
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
   Accounts payable   $   317,232   $   --   $   317,232
   Accrued expenses   601,211   1,570,000   (D)   2,171,211
   Deferred revenue   115,083   (113,823)  (B)   1,260
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current liabilities   1,033,526   1,456,177   2,489,703

OTHER LIABILITIES:

   Accounts payable   131,211   --   131,211

   Other liabilities   19,439   --   19,439

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

   Preferred stock   160   --   160

   Common stock   79,682   --   79,682

   Common stock warrants   127,660   --   127,660

   Additional paid-in capital   42,056,199   --   42,056,199
   Accumulated deficit   (38,519,456)   38,253   (E)   (38,481,203)

   Accumulated other comprehensive loss: -
   (2,917)
   Net unrealized loss on available-for-sale securities   (2,917)   --
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total stockholders' equity   3,741,328   38,253   3,751,820
   ------------   ------------   ------------
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $  4,925,504   $  1,494,430   $  3,431,074
   ============   ============   ============

   29

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet Reflecting Asset Sale
Only

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet gives effect to the asset
sale, as if it had occurred as of June 30, 2002.

Asset Sale

Edgar Filing: CROSSWALK COM - Form PRER14A

37

On May 24, 2002, following the approval of our board of directors, we entered
into a letter of intent agreement with OnePlace, LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary
of Salem Communications ("Salem"). The asset purchase agreement dated as of